

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 95,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55**

June 29, 2001 – Offered by Representative RICHARDS.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 227, line 5: delete “A” and substitute “B”.

3 **2.** Page 227, line 13: after that line insert:

4 “(kc) Transfer of public assistance

5 funds; work-based learning pro-

6 grams PR-S C 3,199,500 –0–”.

7 **3.** Page 374, line 4: delete “~~sub. (7) (kc) and~~” and substitute “sub. (7) (kc) and”.

8 **4.** Page 376, line 14: after that line insert:

9 “**SECTION 759n.** 20.445 (7) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:

10 20.445 (7) (b) *Local youth apprenticeship grants. The Biennially, the amounts*
11 *in the schedule for local youth apprenticeship grants under s. 106.13 (3m).”.*

12 **5.** Page 376, line 18: delete that line.

6. Page 605, line 16: delete that line and substitute:

“SECTION 1701c. 49.175 (1) (zb) of the statutes is amended to read:

49.175 (1) (zb) *Work-based learning programs for youth.* For work-based learning programs for youth funded from the appropriation under s. 20.445 (7) (kc), ~~\$2,969,700 in fiscal year 1999-2000 and \$6,084,500 in fiscal year 2000-01~~ \$3,199,500 in fiscal year 2001-02.".

(END)